
 

 

OFFICIAL 

Inverness Airport Car Parking Tariffs from 1 June 2025 
 
Premium & Charged Drop Off Car Park Rates 
 
Short Stay     Tariff 
 
Up to 30 mins   £3.85 
30 mins to 1 hour   £10.45 
1 – 3 hours     £13.20 
3 – 12 hours     £19.80 
12 – 24 hours    £24.20 
 
Additional parking in the Premium Car Park is charged as per above tariff. 
 
Short Stay  & Free Drop off Car Park Rates 
 
Short Stay     Tariff 
 
Up to 10 mins   FREE. No return within one hour.  
15 to 30 mins   £3.85 
30 mins to 1 hour   £10.45 
1 – 3 hours     £13.20 
3 – 12 hours     £19.80 
12 – 24 hours    £24.20 
 
Additional parking in the Short Stay Car Park is charged as per above tariff. 
 
Long Stay (not pre-booked) Car Park Rates 
 
Duration     Tariff 
 
Up to 4 days     £57 
Up to 5 days     £68 
Up to 6 days     £79 
Up to 7 days     £90 
Up to 8 days     £101 
Up to 9 days     £111 
Up to 10 days    £118 
Up to 11 days    £129 
Up to 12 days    £139 
Up to 13 days    £149 
Up to 14 days    £165 
 
Additional parking in the Long Stay Car Park is charged at £12 per day or part thereof. 
 
 
 


